
MODEL G0693
14" METAL CUTTING 

ABRASIVE SAW
OWNER'S MANUAL

WARNING: NO PORTION OF THIS MANUAL MAY BE REPRODUCED IN ANY SHAPE
 OR FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF GRIZZLY INDUSTRIAL, INC.

(FOR MACHINES MANUFACTURED FROM 11/08 AND LATER)





Table of Contents
INTRODUCTION ............................................... 2

SECTION 1: SAFETY ....................................... 6

SECTION 2: CIRCUIT REQUIREMENTS ........ 9

SECTION 3: SETUP ....................................... 10

SECTION 4: OPERATIONS ........................... 13

SECTION 5: ACCESSORIES ......................... 18

SECTION 6: MAINTENANCE ......................... 20

SECTION 7: SERVICE ................................... 21

SECTION 8: WIRING ...................................... 22

SECTION 9: PARTS ....................................... 24

WARRANTY AND RETURNS ........................ 29



INTRODUCTION

Machine Description

Manual Accuracy

your machine may not exactly match the 
manual

www.grizzly.com

Contact Info



Figure 1. 

Identification



MODEL G0693
14" METAL CUTTING ABRASIVE SAW

MACHINE DATA 
SHEET

Product Dimensions:

Shipping Dimensions:

Electrical:

Motor:

Model G0693 Page 1 of 2

Machine Data Sheet



Main Specifications:

Operation Information

Cutting Capacities

Construction

Other Specifications:

Features:

Model G0693 Page 2 of 2



Safety Instructions for Machinery





Safety Instructions for Metal Cutting Saws
8. ATTENTION TO WORK AREA. 

9. MAINTENANCE/SERVICE. 

OFF

10. HEARING PROTECTION & HAZARDS. 

11. WORKPIECE HANDLING. 

12. FIRE HAZARD. 

13. LUNG HAZARD.

1. BLADE CONDITION. 
 

2. HAND PLACEMENT.
 

3. ENTANGLEMENT HAZARDS. 

4. BLADE REPLACEMENT. 

5. LOSS OF STABILITY. 

6. FIRE HAZARD. 

7. HOT SURFACES. 

No list of safety guidelines can be complete. Every shop environment is different. Like all 
machines there is danger associated with the Model G0693. Accidents are frequently caused by 
lack of familiarity or failure to pay attention. Use this machine with respect and caution to lessen 
the possibility of operator injury. If normal safety precautions are overlooked or ignored, serious 
personal injury may occur.



Figure 2. 

110V Operation

Full Load Amperage Draw

Power Supply Circuit Requirements

If you are unsure about 
the wiring codes in your area or you plan to 
connect your machine to a shared circuit, con-
sult a qualified electrician.

Extension Cords

SECTION 2: CIRCUIT REQUIREMENTS

Serious personal injury could occur if you 
connect the machine to power before com-
pleting the setup process. DO NOT connect 
the machine to the power until instructed 
later in this manual.

Electrocution or fire could 
result if machine is not 
installed in compliance 
with electrical codes. 
Compliance MUST be veri-
fied by a qualified electri-
cian!

Power Connection Device

Figure 2



Wear safety glasses dur-
ing the entire setup pro-
cess!

This machine presents 
serious injury hazards 
to untrained users. Read 
through this entire manu-
al to become familiar with 
the controls and opera-
tions before starting the 
machine!

SECTION 3: SETUP

please imme-
diately call Customer Service at (570) 546-9663
for advice. 

Otherwise, filing a freight claim can be difficult.

Unpacking

Inventory

Figure 3. Inventory.

SUFFOCATION HAZARD!
Immediately discard all plas-
tic bags and packing materi-
als to eliminate choking/suf-
focation hazards for children 
and animals.



Workbench Load
Machine Data Sheet

Placement Location

Figure 4
DO NOT place machine in 

an area where the stream of sparks created 
during operation will come near any combus-
tibles.

Children and visitors may be 
seriously injured if unsuper-
vised around this machine. 
Lock entrances to the shop 
or disable start switch or 
power connection to prevent 
unsupervised use.

Site Considerations

Figure 4.

Mounting

Figure 5.

Figure 6.



Test Run

Troubleshooting Page 21

To test run the machine:

1.

2.

3. 

4. ON

5.

6.
OFF



SECTION 4: OPERATIONS

Basic Controls

Trigger Switch: ON

Saw Handle: 

Vise Crank Handle: 

Vise Angle Cap Screw: 

Vise Mount Cap Screw: 

Figure 8.

Figure 7.

Damage to your eyes, lungs, and ears could 
result from using this machine without 
proper protective gear. Always wear safety 
glasses, a respirator, and hearing protection 
when operating this machine.

NOTICE
If you have never used this type of machine 
or equipment before, WE STRONGLY REC-
OMMEND that you read books, review 
industry trade magazines, or get formal 
training before beginning any projects. 
Regardless of the content in this section, 
Grizzly Industrial will not be held liable for 
accidents caused by lack of training. 

To reduce the risk of 
serious injury when using 
this machine, read and 
understand this entire 
manual before beginning 
any operations.

Loose hair, clothing, or 
jewelry could get caught 
in machinery and cause 
serious personal injury. 
Keep these items away 
from moving parts at all 
times to reduce this risk.



Vise Fence

To set the vise fence position:

1. 

2.
Figure 9

4.

Figure 11

 Note: Because the centerline of the saw 
changes as the saw arm moves, it is neces-
sary to lower the saw for proper alignment. 
Check for proper alignment periodically as 
you adjust the fence position.

Figure 11. Blade/workpiece alignment.

5.

Figure 9. Vise fence.

3. 

Note: If you are making 45° cuts, remove the 
vise angle cap screw and reposition it to the 
location shown in Figure 10. This will prevent 
any unwanted movement of the vise fence 
during tightening of the vise.

Figure 10. Cap screw positioned for 45° cuts.



Vise Quick Release

To use the vise quick release:

1. 

Figure 12

2.

3.

Figure 12. Vise quick release lever.

Blade Feed Rate

Figure 
13

Switch Lock-out

Figure 13. Switch lockout.



Blade Changes

Tools Needed: Qty

To replace the blade:

1.

2.
Figure 14.

Figure 14. Blade guard retracted.

3.

Figure 15

Figure 15. Arbor screw removal.

4. 

Figure 16

5. 

6.

Figure 16. Blade components.



Cutting Procedures

Cutting Tips

Figure 17

General Machine 
Tips

Figure 17. Transporting the G0693.

To make a cut:

1. 

2. Page 
14

3.

4.

5.

6.

This machine creates a stream of sparks 
during operation. To reduce the risk of fire, 
remove any oily rags, waste baskets, or 
other combustibles from the work area



T20917—Replacement Cut-Off Wheel for 
G0693
G7429—Cut-Off Wheel - Type 1 - 14" x 1⁄8"
G7403—Cut-Off Wheel - Type 1 - 14" x 3⁄32"
H7078—Abrasive Cut-Off Wheel - 5 pk.

SECTION 5: ACCESSORIES

G8983—Tilting Roller Stand

G8984—Single Roller Stand

G8985—5 Roller Stand

Figure 19. SHOP FOX® 

G8983

G8984

G8985

T20501—Face Shield Crown Protector 4"
T20502—Face Shield Crown Protector 7"
T20503—Face Shield Window
T20448—Economy Clear Safety Glasses
T20452—"Kirova" Anti-Reflective Glasses
T20456—"Dakura" Clear Safety Glasses
H0736—Shop Fox® Safety Glasses

Figure 20. 

T20448

H0736

T20452T20502

T20503

T20456

Figure 18. Replacement 14" Abrasive Wheels.

Figure 21.  

G7313—700 lb Capacity  Stand



Figure 22. 

G5618—Deburring Tool w/2 Blades
G5619—Extra Aluminum Blades
G5620—Extra Brass and Cast Iron Blade

Figure 23. 

H3153—Pigskin Palm Gloves
H3154—Lined Pigskin Palm Gloves

H3154

H3153

Figure 24.

H8003—Hydraulic Lifting Table - 450 lbs.

Figure 25. 

T20514—Small Half-Mask Respirator
T20515—Medium Half-Mask Respirator
T20516—Large Half-Mask Respirator
T20511—Pre-Filter P100
T20539—Cartridge Filter 2PK P100
T20541—Cartridge Filter 2PK P100 & O Vapor



SECTION 6: MAINTENANCE

Always disconnect power 
to the machine before 
performing maintenance. 
Failure to do this may 
result in serious person-
al injury.

Daily Check:

 
 
 

Weekly Maintenance:
 

Schedule

Cleaning

Vise Leadscrew
1.

2.

3.

Lubrication



SECTION 7: SERVICE

Troubleshooting

Motor & Electrical

ON

ON

Operations



SECTION 8: WIRING

Wiring Safety Instructions
1. SHOCK HAZARD. 

2. QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN. 

3. WIRE CONNECTIONS.

4. WIRE/COMPONENT DAMAGE.

5. MODIFICATIONS.

6. MOTOR WIRING. 

7. CAPACITORS.

8. CIRCUIT REQUIREMENTS. 
Page 9 

9. EXPERIENCING DIFFICULTIES. 

The photos and diagrams 
included in this section are 
best viewed in color. You 
can view these pages in 
color at www.grizzly.com.



READ ELECTRICAL SAFETY 
ON PAGE 22!

View this page in color at 
www.grizzly.com.

110 VAC
NEMA 1-15 Plug

MOTOR 110V

TRIGGER SWITCH

Wiring Diagram

Figure 26. Wiring.



 3

 5

 7
 8

 9 10

11

13

2625

24

21

22

1415

28
29 30

30

31

35

43

37

40

32

33

41
42

38 39

16
17

18

19

20

 1

33

42

 4

 2

 6

12
23

36
30

34

27

17

41

42
41

44

45
46

47

48

4950

51

52

51

5253

56

54

56

57

58

59

60

62

64

63

6566

67

68
69

70

71

72
73

74 61

75

76

77

78 79

83

80
81

82

A

A

A

Parts Breakdown

SECTION 9: PARTS



Parts List
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
1 P0693001 BASE 42 PW03M FLAT WASHER 6MM
2 P0693002 MOTOR HOUSING 43 PHTEK28M TAP SCREW M4 X 25
3 P0693003 BRUSH HOLDER 44 P0693044 SHOULDER PIVOT BOLT
4 PS09M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 10 45 PLN09M LOCK NUT M12-1.75
5 P0693005 STATOR 46 PB18M HEX BOLT M6-1 X 15
6 PTLW02M EXT TOOTH WASHER 5MM 47 P0693047 RUBBER SEAT
7 PHTEK41M TAP SCREW M5 X 70 48 P0693048 COMPRESSION SPRING 
8 P0693008 FAN GUIDE 49 P0693049 FENCE GUIDE 
9 P6000LLB BALL BEARING 6000LLB 50 PW04M FLAT WASHER 10MM
10 P0693010 ROTOR 51 PLW06M LOCK WASHER 10MM
11 P6202LLB BALL BEARING 6202LLB 52 PSB64M CAP SCREW M10-1.5 X 25
12 P0693012 GEAR HOUSING 53 P0693053 WHEEL COVER
13 P6001LLB BALL BEARING 6001LLB 54 P0693054 BRUSH COVER 
14 P0693014 COMPRESSION SPRING 56 P0693056 FLANGE
15 P0693015 LOCK PIN 57 T20917 ABRASIVE WHEEL 355 X 3 X 25.4MM
16 PW02M FLAT WASHER 5MM 58 P0693058 CLAMP WASHER 
17 PLW01M LOCK WASHER 5MM 59 P0693059 SWITCH COVER 
18 PS100M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 40 60 P0693060 SHOULDER SCREW M5-.8 X 12
19 P0693019 BRUSH SET 61 P0693061 VISE HANDLE
20 P0693020 BRUSH CAP 62 P0693062 LEAD SCREW
21 P6000LLB BALL BEARING 6000LLB 63 P0693063 LOCK
22 P0693022 HELICAL GEAR 64 P0693064 SADDLE
23 P0693023 WOODRUFF KEY 5 X 13 65 P0693065 ANCHOR BASE
24 PR07M EXT RETAINING RING 18MM 66 PRP104M ROLL PIN 8 X 35
25 P6203LLB BALL BEARING 6203LLB 67 PRP69M ROLL PIN 3 X 35
26 P0693026 SPINDLE 68 P0693068 WEAR COLLAR
27 P0693027 BEARING CASE 69 PR01M EXT RETAINING RING 10MM
28 P0693028 LEFT HANDLE 70 P0693070 JAW
29 P0693029 SWITCH 71 P0693071 PIVOT PIN
30 PW05M FLAT WASHER 4MM 72 PW04M FLAT WASHER 10MM
31 PHTEK39M TAP SCREW M4 X 12 73 PLW06M LOCK WASHER 10MM
32 P0693032 RIGHT HANDLE 74 PN02M HEX NUT M10-1.5
33 PN01M HEX NUT M6-1 75 PW01M FLAT WASHER 8MM
34 P0693034 POWER CORD 110V 8' 76 PLW04M LOCK WASHER 8MM
35 P0693035 CORD GUARD 77 PSB76M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 18
36 P0693036 STRAIN RELIEF 78 P0693078 SPARK CHUTE 
37 PHTEK31M TAP SCREW M4 X 14 79 PS68M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 10
38 P0693038 ANCHOR PIN 80 P0693080 STOP ARM
39 P0693039 HANGER 81 P0693081 THUMB SCREW M5-.8 X 12
40 PS81M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 40 82 PW02M FLAT WASHER 5MM
41 PLW03M LOCK WASHER 6MM 83 PAW08M HEX WRENCH 8MM



Warning Labels

Safety labels warn about machine hazards and ways to prevent injury. The owner of this machine 
MUST maintain the original location and readability of the labels on the machine. If any label is 
removed or becomes unreadable, REPLACE that label before using the machine again. Contact 
Grizzly at (800) 523-4777 or www.grizzly.com to order new labels. 

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
100 P0693100 READ MANUAL LABEL 103 P0693103 COMBO WARNING LABEL
101 P0693101 MACHINE ID LABEL 104 PLABEL-14B ELECTRICITY LABEL
102 P0693102 AMPUTATION LABEL







WARRANTY AND RETURNS



Buy Direct and Save with Grizzly® –  Trusted, Proven and a Great Value!

~Since 1983~

ORDER
24 HOURS A DAY!

1-800-523-4777

Visit Our Website Today For 
Current Specials! 


